176
Modular contactors for installation into distribution
boards
Modular contactor for installation into distribution board
Description
Modular contactors are used for installation in consumer units in dwellings, business premises, hotels, hospitals, shop-
ping centres, sport centers, production halls, warehouses etc.
They are used for remote switching and automatic control of electric devices and equipment, such as:

R 40-04 24 V 002463441 360 4
2-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
4-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 25 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
1-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 25 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
2-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 25 A (AC1, 400 V)
    Technical data on page
Modular contactors for installation into distribution boards - type R
4-pole, 3 modules (52,5 mm), 40 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
ET
IC
O
N
179
RH 11 002461101 26 3
P721 002461110 R 25 2 10
P690 002461120 R 40…, R 63… 3 10
P730 002461130 R20-R63 12 10
R 63-40 230 V 002463450 360 4
 R 63-40 24 V 002463451 360 4
R 63-31 230 V 002463460 360 4
R 63-31 24 V 002463461 360 4
R 63-22 230 V 002463470 360 4
R 63-22 24 V 002463471 360 4
R 63-04 230 V 002463480 360 4
R 63-04 24 V 002463481 360 4
   227
R 63-20 230V  002463482 1
2
A1
A2
3
4
240 6/60
R 63-20 24V 002463483 240 6/60
R 63-11 230V 002463484 1
2
A1
A2
3
4
240 6/60
R 63-11 24V 002463485 240 6/60
Modular contactors for installation into distribution boards - type R
Auxiliary contactor block for contactors R25, R40, R63 (max. 1 piece)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Sealing cover
Type Code No. For use with Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Distance piece
Type Code No. For use with Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
4 pole, 3 modules (52,5mm), 63 A(AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Technical data on page
Distance piece
Distance piece is used where ambient temperature is
higher than 40°C. Piece width is 1/2 module (8,8 mm)
Max 3 contactors can be side by side - use of
distance piece is highly recommended.
2 pole,  2 modules (35 mm), 63 A(AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
New!
ET
IC
O
N
180  230
RD 20-10-230V AC/DC 002464000
130 10
RD 20-10-24V AC/DC 002464001
RD 20-01-230V AC/DC 002464002
RD 20-01-24V AC/DC 002464003
RD 20-20-230V AC/DC 002464004
130 10

    Technical data on page
1-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 230 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
2-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 230 V)
4-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 25 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
4-pole, 3 modules (52,5 mm), 40 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
4 pole, 3 modules (52,5mm), 63 A(AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
ET
IC
O
N
181 232
R 25-40-R-230V AC 002464052
240 5
R 25-40-R-24V AC 002464053
RD 25-40-R-230V AC/DC 002464054
RD 25-40-R-24V AC/DC 002464055
R 25-31-R-230V AC 002464056
R 25-31-R-24V AC 002464057
RD 25-31-R-230V AC/DC 002464058
RD 25-31-R-24V AC/DC 002464059
R 25-22-R-230V AC 002464060
R 25-22-R-24V AC 002464061
RD 25-22-R-230V AC/DC 002464062
RD 25-22-R-24V AC/DC 002464063
R 25-04-R-230V AC 002464064
R 25-04-R-24V AC 002464065
RD 25-04-R-230V AC/DC 002464066
RD 25-04-R-24V AC/DC 002464067
R 20-10-R-230V AC 002464032
130 10
R 20-10-R-24V AC 002464033
RD 20-10-R-230V AC/DC 002464034
RD 20-10-R-24V AC/DC 002464035
R 20-01-R-230V AC 002464036
R 20-01-R-24V AC 002464037
RD 20-01-R-230V AC/DC 002464038
RD 20-01-R-24V AC/DC 002464039
R 20-20-R-230V AC 002464040
130 10
R 20-20-R-24V AC 002464041
RD 20-20-R-230V AC/DC 002464042
RD 20-20-R-24V AC/DC 002464043
R 20-11-R-230V AC 002464044
R 20-11-R-24V AC 002464045
RD 20-11-R-230V AC/DC 002464046
RD 20-11-R-24V AC/DC 002464047
R 20-02-R-230V AC 002464048
R 20-02-R-24V AC 002464049
RD 20-02-R-230V AC/DC 002464050
RD 20-02-R-24V AC/DC 002464051
1
2

Technical data on page
4-pole,  ON - OFF - AUTO, 2 modules (35 mm), 25 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
1-pole, ON - OFF - AUTO, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 400 V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
2-pole, ON - OFF - AUTO, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20 A (AC1, 400 V)
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
Take care of dissipated heat by: ≤ 40 °C max. 3 modules side by side
               40 - 55 °C max. 2 modules side by side.
For more contactors together, use distance piece IKV
ET
IC
O
N
182  234
SC20 002464071 RD 20, R20...R 3 2
SC25 002464072 RD 25, R25...R 4 2
SC40/63 002464073 RD 40, RD 60 5 2
RN-20 002464068
13
14
23
24
30 1
RN-02 002464069
11
12
21
22
30 1
RN-11 002464070
13
14
21
22
30 1
IKV 002464074 RD, R...R 6 1
Modular contactors for installation into distribution boards - type RD, R...R, RD...R
    Technical data on page